• YTD 2016 the 26 weeks ended 26 May 2016; YTD 2015 the 26 weeks ended 28 May 2015.

 • Market data sourced from Boxoffice.pl

• Italy • Q2 2016 1 March 2016 to 31 May 2016; Q2 2015 1 March 2015 to 31 May 2015.

 • YTD 2016 1 December 2015 to 31 May 2016; YTD 2015 1 December 2014 to 31 May 2015.

 • Market data sourced from Cinetel

20

R: 0
G: 32
B: 96

R: 0
G: 112
B: 192

R: 197
G: 217
B: 241

R: 255
G: 192
B: 0

R: 237
G: 145
B: 49

R: 112
G: 173
B: 71

R: 193
G: 42
B: 42

R: 217
G: 151
B: 149 21

Financial Bridges 2015

These bridges summarise the key

reconciling items between the As

Acquired and Pro Forma and

Statutory financials contained in

the separate “Quarterly Report To

Noteholders” document which is

referred to in slide 2

As Acquired to Statutory: In Q2

2015 the Group had £1.5m of non-

cash/non recurring items which

were excluded from EBITDA in

accordance with definitions

contained in the Indenture. This

includes £0.5m admin expenses in

respect of share based payment

amortisation in the quarter

21

Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Pro  Forma 13 Weeks ended 26 May 2015 26 Weeks ended 26 May 2015

As Acquired Other Pro Forma As Acquired Other Pro Forma

Turnover 155.0 - 155.0 365.7 - 365.7

Cost of Sales (58.5) - (58.5) (138.7) - (138.7)

96.5 - 96.5 227.1 - 227.1

Admin expenses (46.3) 2.6 (43.6) (98.2) 2.6 (95.6)

Rentals under operating leases (28.6) - (28.6) (57.9) - (57.9)

EBITDA 21.5 2.6 24.2 71.0 2.6 73.6

Non-cash/ non-recurring Items (1.5) (2.6) (4.2) (2.4) (2.6) (5.0)

Depreciation (11.7) - (11.7) (23.6) - (23.6)

Amortisation (0.4) - (0.4) (0.8) - (0.8)

Group operating profit / (loss) 7.9 - 7.9 44.1 - 44.1

Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Statutory 13 Weeks ended 26 May 2015 26 Weeks ended 26 May 2015

As
Acquired Non Rec Others

Share
Based

Payments Statutory
As

Acquired Non Rec Others

Share
Based

Payments Statutory

Turnover 155.0 155.0 365.7 365.7

Cost of Sales (58.5) (0.2) (58.7) (138.7) (0.2) (138.9)

96.5 - (0.2) - 96.3 227.1 - (0.2) - 226.9

Admin expenses (46.3) (0.7) (0.5) (47.5) (98.2) (1.1) (1.0) (100.3)

Rentals under operating leases (28.6) (0.1) (28.7) (57.9) (0.1) (58.0)

EBITDA 21.5 (0.7) (0.3) (0.5) 20.0 71.0 (1.1) (0.3) (1.0) 68.5

Non-cash/ non-recurring Items (1.5) 0.7 0.3 0.5 - (2.4) 1.1 0.3 1.0 -

Depreciation (11.7) (11.7) (23.6) - (23.6)

Amortisation (0.4) (0.4) (0.8) (0.8)

Group operating profit / (loss) 7.9 - 7.9 44.1 - 44.1

R: 0
G: 32
B: 96

R: 0
G: 112
B: 192

R: 197
G: 217
B: 241

R: 255
G: 192
B: 0

R: 237
G: 145
B: 49

R: 112
G: 173
B: 71

R: 193
G: 42
B: 42

R: 217
G: 151
B: 149 22

Financial Bridges 2016

These bridges summarise the key

reconciling items between the As

Acquired and Pro Forma and

Statutory financials contained in

the separate “Quarterly Report To

Noteholders” document which is

referred to in slide 2

As Acquired to Statutory: In Q2

2016 the Group had £2.2m of non-

cash/non recurring items which

were excluded from EBITDA in

accordance with definitions

contained in the Indenture. This

includes £0.5m admin expenses in

respect of share based payment

amortisation in the quarter

22

Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Pro  Forma 13 Weeks ended 26 May 2016 26 Weeks ended 26 May 2016

As Acquired Other Pro Forma As Acquired Other Pro Forma

Turnover 153.2 153.2 381.8 381.8

Cost of Sales (57.4) (57.4) (145.1) (145.1)

95.8 95.8 236.7 236.7

Admin expenses (49.3) 2.1 (47.2) (102.8) 2.0 (100.8)

Rentals under operating leases (28.9) (28.9) (58.1) (58.1)

EBITDA 17.6 2.1 19.7 75.8 2.0 77.8

Non-cash/ non-recurring Items (2.2) (2.1) (4.3) (3.0) (2.0) (5.0)

Depreciation (12.0) (12.0) (24.1) (24.1)

Amortisation (0.7) (0.7) (1.2) (1.2)

Group operating profit / (loss) 2.7 - 2.7 47.5 - 47.5

Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Statutory 13 Weeks ended 26 May 2016 26 Weeks ended 26 May 2016

As Acquired Non Rec
Share Based

Payments Statutory As Acquired Non Rec
Share Based

Payments Statutory

Turnover 153.2 153.2 381.8 - 381.8

Cost of Sales (57.4) (0.0) - (57.4) (145.1) (0.0) (145.1)

95.8 (0.0) - 95.8 236.7 (0.0) - 236.7

Admin expenses (49.3) (1.7) (0.5) (51.5) (102.8) (2.0) (1.0) (105.8)

Rentals under operating leases (28.9) - (28.9) (58.1) - (58.1)

EBITDA 17.6 (1.7) (0.5) 15.4 75.8 (2.0) (1.0) 72.8

Non-cash/ non-recurring Items (2.2) 1.7 0.5 - (3.0) 2.0 1.0 -

Depreciation (12.0) (12.0) (24.1) (24.1)

Amortisation (0.7) (0.7) (1.2) (1.2)

Group operating profit / (loss) 2.7 - - 2.7 47.5 (0.0) 47.5

R: 0
G: 32
B: 96

R: 0
G: 112
B: 192

R: 197
G: 217
B: 241

R: 255
G: 192
B: 0

R: 237
G: 145
B: 49

R: 112
G: 173
B: 71

R: 193
G: 42
B: 42

R: 217
G: 151
B: 149 23

Q2 2015 UK GAAP to IFRS Bridge

Cash Flow and Net Debt Movement UK GAAP to IFRS UK GAAP Q2 2015 Leases Bond Valuation IFRS Q2 2015

Consolidated EBITDA (£m) 22.2 2.0 24.2

Working capital (Trade) (15.2) (0.4) (15.6)

Working capital (Non Trade) (0.9) (0.9)

Net capital expenditure (5.3) (5.3)

Tax paid (3.2) (3.2)

Other (including non-cash adjustments) (6.1) (6.1)

Operating cash flow (£m) (8.6) 1.6 (7.0)

Interest costs (4.8) (0.9) (5.6)

Total cash flow excluding debt (£m) (13.4) 0.8 (12.6)

Non cash movements in net debt:

Unrealised FX gain/(loss) on Euro bonds 6.4 (0.3) 6.1

Unrealised FX gain/(loss) on Other (0.7) (0.7)

Amortisation of financing fees on RCF (0.8) 0.7 (0.1)

Amortised cost adjustment on Bond 0.0 (0.6) (0.6)

Repayment of loans/leases 0.0 (0.8) (0.8)

Other 0.0 (0.0)

Dec  / (inc) in net debt (per leverage definition) (£m) (8.5) - (0.2) (8.7)

Capital Structure and Leverage UK GAAP to IFRS UK GAAP Q2 2015 Leases Bond Valuation IFRS Q2 2015

Sterling fixed rate notes (net of unamortised financing costs) 300.0 (6.5) 293.5

Euro floating rate notes (net of unamortised financing costs) 256.4 (10.4) 246.0

Revolving Credit Facility 0.3 0.3

Finance Leases and other loans 4.5 35.0 39.5

Unamortised financing fees (16.0) 15.1 (0.9)

Total external debt net of fees (£m) 545.2 35.0 (1.8) 578.4

Cash 26.9 26.9

Restricted cash (3.7) (3.7)

Unrestricted cash and cash equivalents (£m) 23.2 23.2

Total external net debt (£m) 522.0 35.0 (1.8) 555.2

Gross leverage (x) 5.4x 5.3x

Net leverage (x) 5.2x 5.1x

LTM Pro Forma Consolidated EBITDA (£m) 100.5 8.2 0.0 108.7

23